pivCLASS®
How to Order Guide
PLT-01964, Rev C.2
May 2023
pivCLASS®
How to Order Guide
May 2023PLT-01964, Rev C.2 2
Powering

pivCLASS®
How to Order Guide
May 2023PLT-01964, Rev C.2 7
Powering
Trusted Identities
3. pivCLASS readers – FDX; Wiegand or PAM mode
Order these readers if currently (or in the future) connecting the pivCLASS reader directly to a PAM. Use the online
pivCLASS Configuration Guide if you need further guidance on part numbers. You do not need to be pivCLASS certified
to resell pivCLASS readers.
Note: Configuration settings below are PAM mode readers, please refer to configuration guide for Wiegand variants.
Description
Part Number
Base
Part No.
125 kHz
Option1 13.56 MHz Controller
Communication2
Controller
Connection Version Color Keyset3 Configuration
Setting
pivCLASS R10
& RP10
Mini-Mullion
Contactless
Reader.
900
N = Without
Prox
P = With
Prox
H
(contactless) R = RS485 FDX
N = Pigtail
T = Terminal
Strip
E K = Black
0 = Standard
E = Elite
If No Prox = 032Y
If Prox = 0007pivCLASS R40
& RP40®
Wall Switch
Contactless
Reader.
920
pivCLASS RK40
& RPK40®
Wall Switch
Contactless
Keypad Reader
Keypad.
921
N = Without
Prox
P = With
Prox
H
(contactless) R = RS485 FDX
N = Pigtail
T = Terminal
Strip
E K = Black
0 = Standard
E = Elite
If No Prox = 033A
If Prox = 033B
pivCLASS
RKCL40 &
RPKCL40
Wall Switch

pivCLASS®
How to Order Guide
May 2023PLT-01964, Rev C.2 8
Powering
Trusted Identities
4. pivCLASS readers – HDX; Wiegand or OSDP
If you are connecting the pivCLASS reader directly to a panel or intelligent controller for use with either Wiegand,
Half Duplex (HDX) OSDP, or strong authentication over OSDP use this page to construct the appropriate part number.
Obtaining individual pivCLASS reader part numbers requires the use of the online pivCLASS Configuration Guide. You
do not need to be pivCLASS certified to resell pivCLASS readers.
Note: Configuration settings below are for OSDP V2 reader with 200bit FIPS output mode readers. Please refer to
configuration guide for Wiegand or other variants.
Description
Part Number
Base
Part No.
125 kHz
Option1 13.56 MHz Controller
Communication2
Controller
Connection Version Color Keyset3 Configuration
Setting
pivCLASS R10
& RP10
Mini-Mullion
Contactless
Reader.
900
N = Without
Prox
P = With
Prox
H
(contactless) P = RS485 HDX OSDP
N = Pigtail
T = Terminal
Strip
E K = Black
0 = Standard
E = Elite
If No Prox = 00UF
If Prox = 00UH
pivCLASS R40
& RP40
Wall Switch
Contactless
Reader.
920
If No Prox = 00P1
If Prox = 00P2
pivCLASS RK40
& RPK40
Wall Switch
Contactless
Keypad Reader
Keypad.
921
If No Prox = 00UG
If Prox = 00UE
pivCLASS
RKCL40 &
RPKCL40
Wall Switch
Contact/
Contactless
Keypad Reader
with LCD
display.
923
N = Without
Prox
P = With

91000-MS
pivCLASS®
How to Order Guide
May 2023PLT-01964, Rev C.2 10
Powering
Trusted Identities
6. pivCLASS Embedded Authentication reader bundles
Bundles consist of two (2) pivCLASS readers and two licenses for their connection to pivCLASS Embedded
Authentication. Certification via pivCLASS Authentication Module training is required to resell these bundles. See
Certification training on page 20. First year maintenance is included with purchase.
Include supplemental information for ordering this product. See pivCLASS supplemental ordering information on page
24.
Description
Part Number
Base
Part No.
125 kHz
Option1
13.56
MHz2
Controller
Communication2
Controller
Connection4 Version Color5 Keyset6 Configuration
Setting
pivCLASS R40
OR
pivCLASS RP40
Contactless Smart Card Reader:
Finished Reader, Wall Switch.
E920 N / P H P N / T E K O
If No Prox =
00P1
If Prox = 00P2
pivCLASS RKCL40
OR
pivCLASS RPKCL40
Contactless and Contact Smart Card
Reader: Finished Reader, Wall Switch, Key
Pad, LCD
US Double-Gang Size.
E923 N / P P P N / T E K O
If No Prox =
00P3
If Prox = 00P4
1125 kHz Option: N = Without Prox; P = Support of HID Prox, AWID and EM4102 (32 bit).
213.56 MHz: H = contactless only; P = contactless and contact.
3Controller Communication: P = Half Duplex (HDX) RS485, required when connecting to pivCLASS Embedded Authentication.
4Controller Connection: N = Pigtail (18”); T = Terminal strip.
5Color: K = Black
6Keyset: 0 = Standard Security (Version 1) Keyset – compatible with iCLASS SE, iCLASS SR, standard iCLASS, SE for MIFARE Classic and SE for
MIFARE DESFire EV1 credentials.
E = Elite, reads only SE Elite credentials with unique matching keys. Works with iCLASS SE, iCLASS SR, standard iCLASS, SE for MIFARE
Classic and SE for MIFARE DESFire EV1 with matching Elite keys. Line item on PO requires ICE reference number.
Maintenance and support
Description Part Number
PAM Firmware Standard Maintenance and Support
One year renewal of standard Maintenance and Support service. 8x5 Central M-F. Includes M&S for pivCLASS Embedded Authentication Reader
connection component.
E91000-MS
pivCLASS®
How to Order Guide
May 2023PLT-01964, Rev C.2 11
Powering
Trusted Identities
7. Validation Workstation
The pivCLASS Validation Workstation verifies TWIC, PIV, PIV-I, CIV, FRAC and CAC cards. It also verifies the cardholder’s
PIN using the card’s contact interface. Validation Workstation matches the cardholder’s stored biometric against a